27 2000 14.01 213 5	41 0234	313 241 0234 7:03
Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 6-93)	ATION FORM C	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  PATENTS ONLY		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles Farrell Landy		Name: Rupert John Cruise
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Internal Address: Street Address: 19C Alvanley Gardens
2. Nature of conveyance:	ge of Name	West Hampstead, London, UK  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □  Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	nom iment	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Keith R. Haupt, Esquire Internal Address:  WOOD, HERRON & EV 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OH 45202-29	ANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If deficiencies occur)
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip:	45202-2917	3. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Keith R. Haupt Reg. No. 37,638  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s):		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700266810

REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0449

## **ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Charles Farrell Landy (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of 1021 Old Towne Dr Apt C, St. Louis, MO 63132, United States of America do hereby assign and transfer all my right, interest and title in and to United States Patent No. 6,513,627 to Rupert John Cruise (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee) of 19C Alvanley Gardens, West Hampstead, London, United Kingdom.

All applications for reissues and extensions of and re-examination certificates for said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extension and re-examination certificate when granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said reissues, extensions and re-examination certificates and/or to secure title in said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and re-examination certificates in said Assignee.

Signed this 23rd day of AUGUST

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

2003.

Charles Farrell Land